B/O FORM PTO-155		7-06-2000		U.S. Department of Patent and Trad	
	ble Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	101397255 s. Please record the attached	original docum	nents or copies the	reof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
Morten ERIKSEN Sigmund FRIGSTAD		Name:	NYCOME	D IMAGING AS	
		Internal Address:	Nycoveien	1 2	<b>P</b> T0
	onal names of conveying parties attach	ed. Street Address:	P.O. Box 4	P.O. Box 4220 Torshov	
	signment □ Merger ecurity Agreement □ Change of Nam	City, State, Zip:	N-0401 O	slo, NORWAY	JCB36 U.S. PTO
Execution Da	ate: 6/8/00 and 6/14/00	□ Additional ı	name(s) and	address(es) attac	ched.
4. (A) Patent Ap	plication Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
Cont. of PC	Г/GB98/03809				
	is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is: 6/8; 6/1	· ·			
5 Name and 4d	☐ Addition  dress of Party to whom Correspondence Concern	nal Numbers Attached. ing this Total Number of Ap	onlications and		
	oress of Party to whom correspondence concern. 1009004://09597726		tents involved:	1	
Name:	RICHARD 500 FIGHTER Registration No. 26,382	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
Address:	Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane	XIEnclosed □ Authorized to b	oe charged to	charged to deposit account	

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

Alexandria, VA 22314

a true copy of the original document.

Richard E. Fichter

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT** 

8. Deposit Account Number:

**REEL: 010889 FRAME: 0004** 

02-0200

June 16, 2000 Date

ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

9. Statement and Signature:

02

020 7206 0703

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS we, Morten ERIKSEN and Sigmund FRIGSTAD, whose post office addresses appear below, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, Have invented certain new and useful "Improvements in or relating to Ultrasonography" (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States thus entitled is being filed as a Continuation of International Patent Application No. PCT/GB98/03809;

AND WHEREAS NYCOMED IMAGING AS, whose post office address is Nycoveien 2, P.O. Box 4220 Torshov, N-0401 Oslo, Norway, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the ASSIGNORS, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and application throughout the United States, including any and all Letters Patent granted thereon or on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue of said application;

ALSO, we the ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for the INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of the ASSIGNEE in and to the INVENTION, all without further consideration, and, without further consideration and at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to the ASSIGNEE at the ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within the ASSIGNORS' possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of the ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of the ASSIGNORS in respect of

> PATENT REEL: 010889 FRAME: 0005

020 7206 0703

Ø 006

- 2 -

the prosecution, maintenance and defence of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument, the aforementioned obligations extending to the ASSIGNORS' heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives;

ALSO we the ASSIGNORS hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to the ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND the ASSIGNORS authorise any member of the firm of **Bacon & Thomas** to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor	Citizanship		
Morten ERIKSEN	Norwegian		
Residence Address	Post Office Address (X)Same as Residence		
Nycomed Imaging AS, Nycovelen 2,			
P.O. Box 4220 Torshov, N-0401 Oslo,			
Norway			
DATE	SIGNATURE		
14. June 2000	Most un		

PATENT REEL: 010889 FRAME: 0006

**RECORDED: 06/19/2000** 

F IA DEHN & CO

020 7206 0703

→→→ NYCOMED AS

**4**007

**2**032/032

- 3 -

Full Name of Joint Inventor	Cidzenship
Sigmund FRIGSTAD	Norwegian
Residence Address	Past Office Address (JOSamo as Residence
Frode Rinnans vei 68,	
N-7035 Trondheim, Norway	
(formerly of Nycomed Imaging AS.	
Nycoveien 2, P.O. Box 4220 Torshov,	
N-0401 Oslo, Norway)	
DATE	SIGNATURE
8/6-2000	Showed Frighted

PATENT

**REEL: 010889 FRAME: 0007**